259



विश्वविद्यालय अनुदान आयोग
University Grants Commission
मानव संसाधन विकास मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार
(Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India)
बहादुरशाह जफर मार्ग नई दिल्ली — 110 002
Bahadurshah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002
Phone: 011-23604309,



F.No. 43-6/2012 (CU)pt.file

November, 2018

0 6 NOV 2018

The Registrar University of Delhi Delhi-110007

Sub: Regarding payment of fees to Members of Appeal Committee appointed by the Vice-President & Chancellor, Delhi University.

Sir,

With reference to letter No. CS-1/(III)/Misc.(TS)/HC/2018/85 dated 03.10.2018 received from Joint Registrar (Colleges) on the above subject, the undersigned is directed to inform you that the fee/honorarium to the member of Appeal Committee may be paid on the recommendation of the statutory bodies of the University and after specific approval of the appointing authority of such committee. These payments will also be subject to T.D.S at applicable rates.

Yours faithfully,

(Kulvinder Kaur) Under Secretary

Copy to:

PA to Sh. Ashok Dewan (JS) Vice-presidents Secretariat, New Delhi-110011 with reference to this letter No. VPS/15/01/2015-III dated 08.10.2018.

(Kulvinder Kaur) Under Secretary

EC(1) dated 01-02.07.2019 Appendix-XXV Resolution No. 11 उप-राष्ट्रपति सचिवालय

JOINT SECRETARY

VICE-PRESIDENT'S SECRETARIAT नर्ड दिल्ली/NEW DELHI - 110011 4/23016422 FAX: 23018124

No. VPS/15/01/2005-II

14th November, 2018.

Subject:

Payment of fees to members of Appeal Committee appointed by the Vice-President of India & Chancellor, University of Delhi.

Sir,

Please refer to your letter No. CS-I/(III)/Misc. (TS)/HC/2018 dated 3rd October, 2018 regarding the release of requisite dues to Appeal Committees dealt with the cases of (i) Dr. Arvind Chaudhary, and (ii) Shri Jai Inder Pal of Hindu College. The matter has been referred to the University Grants Commission (UGC) for their comments.

- In this regard, the UGC, vide its letter dated 06.11.2018 (copy enclosed) has 2. informed that the fee/honorarium to the members of Appeal Committee may be paid on the recommendations of the statutory bodies of the University and after specific approval of the appointing authority of such committee.
- Hence, you are requested to take necessary action at the earliest since the issue has 3. been pending since a long time.

With regards,

Encl.: as above.

सम क्रमाति

Your's sincerely,

(Ashok Dewan)

Prof. Yogesh Tyagi, Vice Chancellor, University of Delhi, (Main Campus), University Road,

कार्यालयें के लिए For the Office of Pro-Vice-Chancetto

> विनांक Date....

अधिकाता (महाविद्याल्य) कार्यांसच्यं के शिए For the Office of Dean of Colleges

धिन्टाता भागविद्यालय कार्यालय Dean of College Office

03/12/18

भ्रमित्राहित कार्यालय के लि For the Office of Registra

कलपति पर्वालय VUS OFFICE

ायरी संख्या liary No.

िनाक

2

NOK116176